Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 9/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	Name:Renchol Inc.
Winning Edge International, Inc.	Internal Address: 5052 S. Jones Boulevard
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5052 S. Jones Boulevard
Execution Date(s) September 25, 2007	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Las Vegas
Joint Research Agreement	State: NV
Government Interest Assignment	Country
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 89118
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,260,019
Additional numbers at	lached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Andrew DiNovo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address: DiNovo Price Ellwanger & Hardy LLP	1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7000 N. MoPac Expressway, Suite 350	X Enclosed
Officer Flourest Cook, Moral Expressively, June 330	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City; Austin	8. Payment Information
State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>78731</u>	
Phone Number: <u>512-539-2631</u>	Daniel Accessed Number
Fax Number: <u>512-539-2627</u>	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: adinovo@dpelaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	9/27/2003
Signature	Date
Andrew G. DiNovo	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachinents, and documents;

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 021617 FRAME: 0316**

Dec 19 07 10:51p

Winning Edge Internationa ZUTNECTZON IZ-EL INGIL

7024075188

p.2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Winning Edge International, Inc., located at 5052 S. Jones Boulevard, Las Vegas, Nevada 89118 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to an invention entitled web-based prediction marketplace, described and claimed in United States Patent Number 6,260,019, dated July 10, 2001,

WHEREAS, RENHCOL INC., having its principal place of business at 5052 S. Jones Boulevard, Las Vogas, Nevada 89118 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring from ASSIGNOR all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to said invention;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that no licenses have been granted under United States Patent Number 6,260,019 and that no security interests have been granted in said patent,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent Number 6,260,019 and the invention described therein, in the United States and everywhere, including any divisions, continuations, reissues, re-examinations, and extensions of said Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the end of the term for which said Patent is granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not be made, together with all rights of action and recovery for past infringement of said Patent subject to the rights of General Patent Corporation International under its Consulting and Agency Agreement with Assignor dated June 17, 2005. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that as of the date hereof, ASSIGNOR is the true and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent and has the full right and power to convey the same, that there are no licenses or rights in favor of any third party under the patent rights herein conveyed anywhere in the world and that the patent rights herein conveyed are free and clear of all liens, charges, and encumbrances.

Date: September , 2007

Assignee

Aştignor

RENHCOL INC.

By:

Date: September , 2007

RECORDED: 10/01/2008

4660075_v1

PATENT

REEL: 021617 FRAME: 0317